Precision for Fast Applications
Magnetically coded position and angle measurement systems BML
3www.balluff.com
Contents
Magnetically Coded Position and
Angle Measurement Systems 4
Exceptionally precise speed measurement
Perfect for Fast Applications 6

Lengthwise approach direction Order code BML041H BML042T BML0391 BML0393
Part number BML-S1G0-S7ED-M5EA-D0-S284 BML-S1G0-B7ED-M5EZ-90-S284 BML-S1H1-S6QC-M3AA-D0-KA00,3-S284 BML-S1H1-S6QC-M3CA-D0-KA00,3-S284
Crosswise approach direction Order code BML0392 BML0394
Part number BML-S1H2-S6QC-M3AA-D0-KA00,3-S284 BML-S1H2-S6QC-M3CA-D0-KA00,3-S284
Repeat accuracy ±1 increment ±1 increment ±1 increment ±1 increment
Overall system accuracy ±20 μm ±20 μm ±7 μm ±7 μm
Supply voltage 5 V ±5% and 10...28 V DC 5 V ±5% and 10...28 V DC 5 V ±5% 5 V ±5%
Current consumption at 5 V supply voltage < 70 mA at 24 V DC supply
voltage
< 70 mA at 24 V DC supply
voltage
< 90 mA + Controller current
consumption, at 120 Ω load
resistance
< 90 mA + Controller current
consumption, at 120 Ω load
resistance
Max. read distance sensor/tape 0.8 mm (without cover strip) 0.8 mm (without cover strip) 0.35 mm (without cover strip) 0.35 mm (without cover strip)
Max. measuring length 48 m 48 m 64 mm 256 mm (longer on request)
Signal period fine interpolation track 2 mm 2 mm 1 mm 1 mm
Max. travel speed 10 m/s 10 m/s 5 m/s 5 m/s
Sampling rate fStandard 50 kHz (SSI) 10 MHz (BiSS-C) 50 kHz (SSI), 10 MHz (BiSS-C) 50 kHz (SSI), 10 MHz (BiSS-C)
Operating temperature -20...+70 °C -20...+70 °C -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C
Storage temperature –25...+85 °C –25...+85 °C -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C
Housing material Die-cast zinc, coated and
rust-free stainless steel
Die-cast zinc, coated and
rust-free stainless steel
Aluminum and rust-free
stainless steel
Aluminum and rust-free
stainless steel
Connection M12 connector, 12-pin M12 connector, 12-pin 0.3 m PUR cable with
M12 connector, 12-pin
0.3 m PUR cable with
M12 connector, 12-pin
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
All data in conjunction with tape BML-M02-A55...
 Variants with 24, 25 or 26 bits can also be ordered.
2 We also feature variants with 0.98, 2, 5 or 10 μm.
Accessories Magnetic tape Magnetic tape Magnetic tape Magnetic tape
Series for BML-S1G for BML-S1G for BML-S1H with 64 mm mea-
suring length
for BML-S1H with 256 mm
measuring length
Order code BML04P4 BML04R5 BML039J BML039K
Part number BML-M02-A55-A0-M0100-E BML-M02-A55-A0-M1000-E BML-M02-A33-A3-M0009-A BML-M02-A33-A3-M0028-C
Length, order in cm 1 m, max. 48 m 10 m, max. 48 m 90 mm 280 mm
Measuring length Order length, minus the length
of the sensor head
Order length, minus the length
of the sensor head
64 mm 256 mm
Magnetic tape material Rubber ferrite, stainless steel Rubber ferrite, stainless steel Rubber ferrite, stainless steel Rubber ferrite, stainless steel
BML-S1G − high-resolution for long lengths
The absolutely coded position measurement system BML-S1G of-
fers high resolutions at large measuring lengths.
The rugged metal housing with stainless steel-encapsulated floor
protects against electromagnetic influences and allows for reliable
operation even in heavily contaminated environments. With the
absolute coding, the position value is available immediately after
the system is switched on. The installation tolerances and the LED
feedback make it very easy to set up and install the system. The
diagnostic function enables fast error detection and thus provides for
short downtimes during setup and when errors arise.
BML-S1H − high-resolution, compact design
The magnetically coded position and angle measurement system
BML uses the S1H sensor series to provide high-resolution systems
in a robust metal housing.
By means of the absolute position detection, the position is im-
mediately output even if the supply voltage fails and the system is
switched on again, without a reference run. The particularly compact
design and use parallel or perpendicular to the tape enables integra-
tion even under very tight installation conditions.
21www.balluff.com
Series BML-S1G0 BML-S1G0 BML-S1H BML-S1H
Output signal Absolute: SSI and
additional real-time signal
sine/cosine 1 Vpp
(also with RS422)
Absolute: BiSS-C bidirectional,
without an additional
real-time signal (also with
sine/cosine 1 Vpp or RS422)
Absolute: SSI (also with
BiSS-C bidirectional),
additional real-time signal
sine/cosine, 1 Vpp
Absolute: SSI (also with
BiSS-C bidirectional),
additional real-time signal
sine/cosine, 1 Vpp
Data format 32-bit  32-bit  16-bit 18-bit
Resolution 1 µm 2 1 µm 2 1/1.024 μm per LSB (= 0.98 µm) 1/1.024 μm per LSB (= 0.98 µm)
Lengthwise approach direction Order code BML041H BML042T BML0391 BML0393
Part number BML-S1G0-S7ED-M5EA-D0-S284 BML-S1G0-B7ED-M5EZ-90-S284 BML-S1H1-S6QC-M3AA-D0-KA00,3-S284 BML-S1H1-S6QC-M3CA-D0-KA00,3-S284
Crosswise approach direction Order code BML0392 BML0394
Part number BML-S1H2-S6QC-M3AA-D0-KA00,3-S284 BML-S1H2-S6QC-M3CA-D0-KA00,3-S284
Repeat accuracy ±1 increment ±1 increment ±1 increment ±1 increment
Overall system accuracy ±20 μm ±20 μm ±7 μm ±7 μm
Supply voltage 5 V ±5% and 10...28 V DC 5 V ±5% and 10...28 V DC 5 V ±5% 5 V ±5%
Current consumption at 5 V supply voltage < 70 mA at 24 V DC supply
voltage
< 70 mA at 24 V DC supply
voltage
< 90 mA + Controller current
consumption, at 120 Ω load
resistance
< 90 mA + Controller current
consumption, at 120 Ω load
resistance
Max. read distance sensor/tape 0.8 mm (without cover strip) 0.8 mm (without cover strip) 0.35 mm (without cover strip) 0.35 mm (without cover strip)
Max. measuring length 48 m 48 m 64 mm 256 mm (longer on request)
Signal period fine interpolation track 2 mm 2 mm 1 mm 1 mm
Max. travel speed 10 m/s 10 m/s 5 m/s 5 m/s
Sampling rate fStandard 50 kHz (SSI) 10 MHz (BiSS-C) 50 kHz (SSI), 10 MHz (BiSS-C) 50 kHz (SSI), 10 MHz (BiSS-C)
Operating temperature -20...+70 °C -20...+70 °C -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C
Storage temperature –25...+85 °C –25...+85 °C -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C
Housing material Die-cast zinc, coated and
rust-free stainless steel
Die-cast zinc, coated and
rust-free stainless steel
Aluminum and rust-free
stainless steel
Aluminum and rust-free
stainless steel
Connection M12 connector, 12-pin M12 connector, 12-pin 0.3 m PUR cable with
M12 connector, 12-pin
0.3 m PUR cable with
M12 connector, 12-pin
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
All data in conjunction with tape BML-M02-A55...
 Variants with 24, 25 or 26 bits can also be ordered.
2 We also feature variants with 0.98, 2, 5 or 10 μm.
Accessories Magnetic tape Magnetic tape Magnetic tape Magnetic tape
Series for BML-S1G for BML-S1G for BML-S1H with 64 mm mea-
suring length
for BML-S1H with 256 mm
measuring length
Order code BML04P4 BML04R5 BML039J BML039K
Part number BML-M02-A55-A0-M0100-E BML-M02-A55-A0-M1000-E BML-M02-A33-A3-M0009-A BML-M02-A33-A3-M0028-C
Length, order in cm 1 m, max. 48 m 10 m, max. 48 m 90 mm 280 mm
Measuring length Order length, minus the length
of the sensor head
Order length, minus the length
of the sensor head
64 mm 256 mm
Magnetic tape material Rubber ferrite, stainless steel Rubber ferrite, stainless steel Rubber ferrite, stainless steel Rubber ferrite, stainless steel
22
Incremental Series
BML-S1F and BML-S2E
Series BML-S1F BML-S1F BML-S2E
Output signal Incremental: Sinusoidal real-time signal A,
/A, B, /B, Z, /Z, without reference signal
(also individually, fixed-periodic)
Incremental: Digital square-wave signal
RS422 A, /A, B, /B, Z, /Z,
Reference signal: Pole-periodic
(also without, individually, fixed-periodic)
Incremental: Digital square-wave signal
A, B, Z (HTL), also: A, /A, B, /B, Z, /Z
(RS422), reference signal: Pole-periodic
(also without, individually, fixed-periodic)
Data format Sine/cosine Vpp RS422 to DIN 66259 Level as supply voltage 10…30 V
Resolution Depends on evaluation, up to 0.25 µm 1 µm  5 µm 2
Lengthwise approach
direction
Order code
Part number BML-S1F1 -A62Z -M300-90 -KA05 BML-S1F1 -Q61D -M32 0-D 0-KA05 BML-S2E0-Q53F -M420 -D0-KA02
Crosswise approach
direction
Order code
Part number BML-S1F2 -A62Z -M30 0-90 -KA05 BML-S1F2 -Q61D -M32 0-D 0-KA05
Repeat accuracy ±1 increment ±1 increment ±1 increment
Overall system accuracy ±10 μm ±10 μm ±100 μm
Supply voltage 5 V ±5% 5 V ±5% 10...30 V or 5 V ±5%
Current consumption at 5 V supply voltage < 50 mA + Controller current consumption,
at 120 Ω load resistance
< 50 mA + Controller current consumption,
at 120 Ω load resistance
< 50 mA + current consumption of the con-
troller (depending on internal resistance)
Max. read distance sensor/tape 0.35 mm (without cover strip) 0.35 mm (without cover strip) 2 mm (without cover strip)
Max. measuring length 48 m 48 m 48 m
Signal period fine interpolation track 1 mm 1 mm 5 mm
Max. travel speed 20 m/s, > 20 m/s on request 5 m/s (up to 20 m/s can be selected) 20 m/s
Sampling rate Real time Real time Real time
Operating temperature -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C
Storage temperature -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C
Housing material Aluminum and stainless steel Aluminum and stainless steel PBT
Connection 5 m PUR cable 3 5 m PUR cable 3 2 m PUR cable 3
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
All data in conjunction with tape BML-M02-A55...
 We also feature variants with 2, 5 or 10 μm.
2	 We also feature variants with 10, 25 or 50 μm.
3 Variants with 2, 5, 10, 15 and 20 m PUR cable or
 0.3 m cable with M12 connectors can also be ordered.
Accessories Magnetic Tape Magnet ring tape Magnet ring tape
Series for BML-S1F for BML-S1F for BML-S2E
Order code BML001R BML01KM BML04E2
Part number BML-M02-I34-A0-T2400-R0000 BML-M31-I30-A0-M075/060-R0 BML-M33-I40-A0-M025/020-R0
Length (order in cm) 24 m, max. 48 m *
Ring Number of poles 238 16
Pole width 1 mm 5 mm
Magnetic tape material Rubber ferrite, stainless steel Elastomer on stainless steel, with fit H7 Plastic
* Order length: Minus the length of the sensor head
BML-S1F − high-resolution, unparalleled compact sensor
head
With the S1F sensor heads, the magnetically coded position and
angle measurement system BML provides high-resolution designs
in robust metal housings. They also detect reference points on the
tape. The S1F series can be used either parallel or perpendicular.
The S1F series has an extremely compact design and is therefore
easy to integrate in systems with restricted installation space.
BML-S2E − universal
The S2E sensor heads on the magnetically coded position and angle
measurement system BML provide three systems − for optimal
adaption to your measurement task.
Resolution and accuracy can be appropriately selected depending
on the application. Integration of reference points is also possible.
All three systems have a compact design and the same dimensions
throughout the series, making them extremely versatile to integrate.
Refer to our Linear Position
Sensing and Measurement
catalog or visit www.balluff.de
for more information
23www.balluff.com
Series BML-S1F BML-S1F BML-S2E
Output signal Incremental: Sinusoidal real-time signal A,
/A, B, /B, Z, /Z, without reference signal
(also individually, fixed-periodic)
Incremental: Digital square-wave signal
RS422 A, /A, B, /B, Z, /Z,
Reference signal: Pole-periodic
(also without, individually, fixed-periodic)
Incremental: Digital square-wave signal
A, B, Z (HTL), also: A, /A, B, /B, Z, /Z
(RS422), reference signal: Pole-periodic
(also without, individually, fixed-periodic)
Data format Sine/cosine Vpp RS422 to DIN 66259 Level as supply voltage 10…30 V
Resolution Depends on evaluation, up to 0.25 µm 1 µm  5 µm 2
Lengthwise approach
direction
Order code
Part number BML-S1F1 -A62Z -M300-90 -KA05 BML-S1F1 -Q61D -M32 0-D 0-KA05 BML-S2E0-Q53F -M420 -D0-KA02
Crosswise approach
direction
Order code
Part number BML-S1F2 -A62Z -M30 0-90 -KA05 BML-S1F2 -Q61D -M32 0-D 0-KA05
Repeat accuracy ±1 increment ±1 increment ±1 increment
Overall system accuracy ±10 μm ±10 μm ±100 μm
Supply voltage 5 V ±5% 5 V ±5% 10...30 V or 5 V ±5%
Current consumption at 5 V supply voltage < 50 mA + Controller current consumption,
at 120 Ω load resistance
< 50 mA + Controller current consumption,
at 120 Ω load resistance
< 50 mA + current consumption of the con-
troller (depending on internal resistance)
Max. read distance sensor/tape 0.35 mm (without cover strip) 0.35 mm (without cover strip) 2 mm (without cover strip)
Max. measuring length 48 m 48 m 48 m
Signal period fine interpolation track 1 mm 1 mm 5 mm
Max. travel speed 20 m/s, > 20 m/s on request 5 m/s (up to 20 m/s can be selected) 20 m/s
Sampling rate Real time Real time Real time
Operating temperature -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C
Storage temperature -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C -20...+80 °C
Housing material Aluminum and stainless steel Aluminum and stainless steel PBT
Connection 5 m PUR cable 3 5 m PUR cable 3 2 m PUR cable 3
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
All data in conjunction with tape BML-M02-A55...
 We also feature variants with 2, 5 or 10 μm.
2	 We also feature variants with 10, 25 or 50 μm.
3 Variants with 2, 5, 10, 15 and 20 m PUR cable or
 0.3 m cable with M12 connectors can also be ordered.
Accessories Magnetic Tape Magnet ring tape Magnet ring tape
Series for BML-S1F for BML-S1F for BML-S2E
Order code BML001R BML01KM BML04E2
Part number BML-M02-I34-A0-T2400-R0000 BML-M31-I30-A0-M075/060-R0 BML-M33-I40-A0-M025/020-R0
Length (order in cm) 24 m, max. 48 m *
Ring Number of poles 238 16
Pole width 1 mm 5 mm
Magnetic tape material Rubber ferrite, stainless steel Elastomer on stainless steel, with fit H7 Plastic